
:~- ;;:,:::::c..~;::.·;t;·~~~~:~~:~:~-~~~~:~:~f:i.:_7; -~· :~. 

t:,1"f:i'"t~!'!f'C~'. 
 '. 
- .. ' 

. (~eie ; ~tlJ . 

. . 
.r "" 

.. . . . 

. ·· ·_.: :. 
. -." .· 

: · ,·:·­
·.<" '-..· 

CU-23 

. ··.. ···:: ·· -_·· 
~ ,·, 

- . . . 

Und.er the · International 
. Act of 1949~ as 

.. , · 

_.:• 
. : 

. • 

:.... -. ­ .· : ~- . 

.... _ '. 

.:l. 

. I:ROPOSED .DEGI~~OH 
~ - • ' I 

This · claim agai~st the Government of Cuba, under Title V of the 

International Claims Settlement Act 9f 1949, as amended; was presented 

l>y PA!"'\! ANE.."f:\ICP..N FORWARDERS, HIC., for $1, 713.46 based °upon the asserted. 

ownership and loss of merchandise ship}?ed to Cu?i.a) _and bsnk charges. 

Under Section 503 of the J;nternational Cla:m.s Settlement Ac:t; of 

1949, as amended (64 Stat. 12; 69 Stat. 562·; 72 Stat~ 527; 78 Stat". 

.lllO; 79 Stg,t. 9~8) the Cormn.ission is gj_ven jurisdiction over claims of 

nationals of the Un.ited States against the Gove::nment of Cuba. That 

section provides that the Cainn:Ussion sha:Ll recei.ve ana. determine in 

accordance with app!.icable substantive law, including international law, 

, . 
•.. . · 

-· 

/ 

the amount ·and validity of claims by nationals JJf the United States 

• 
. against the Government of Cuba arising since Ja:!.uary 1, 1959 for 

" (a) •.. losses resulting from the re.tionalization, 
expropriation 1 intervention or other taking of i or 

·· special rr.easures directed ag=.inst) p!'ll:perty incll'.-ding 
any rights or interests therein O'.·rc.el wtolly or 
partially, directly or indirectly at the time by 
nationals of the United States, • 

Section 504 of the Act 9rov~des, as to Cw~rs9-lp _of .Claims, that 

(a) A claim shall not .be considered l!r.der section 503(a) 
of th.i's t :itle unless the :EJroperty en "hi.ch the clai"1 1;-as · 

· b~-ec1 . ...,, ,,. o··'"""' ·" ·;t,ol1v · o~· .,..,-<> ·,··t1·,,~11· ,:;;r.,,;..tiv or 1·na;re~i.1v. -:::> - l'W­ ·::> ,/L ..-~ t 1.. -"" - l ---­ ·-...L ••/) \,;,I._ -'­ -.., - I.,.;. L J 

b;,~ a national of the United. States Cl!l the date of the loss 
and if' ccnsid2red sb..2..ll b~ consic'l.ere:ll only to the e;<.tent 

· 

http:O'.Tc.el
http:S#,IPiO).eM


been niore than 50 per 

. .­ .· . ~

has certified 
. ( -

stccK of the corporation 

~e Secretary of the corporation has certified that all the capital 
·.:~:, 

stock· of all classes has been owned exclusively by Willia~ V. You..11.g..e · ... 
!-···· 

It appears c~aimant corporation was .organized. i~'. )!he StatE)..of :frew York.· 
-· ..-· .. ~ ­

-~-- .... : ·;· .. :: .-­

. -~e record in this: ~a'?i? re:xea.~s that T'ne S~rr~-ra.rzenb~ch· Huber 
. \ _ ... ·.. 

Company, which has filed 'a· .claim under 
..:':'.:· ·\-.. ' :, ­

shipped goods to Tiena.as Fiogar, s .A.,_ 
- . - · -- .L- .· 1 - , . · .:. · . ' 

No. SA-15892 dated ?epteBber 1, 1959. 

claims is as follows: 

Merchandise 
-

Cartage 

- Consul fees 

Insurance 

;,
Ocean fr.eight, - shipping­

_and clearanc~, us..~ 
-.. 

Title t of_ the Act~ No. CU-0019, 
. . 

of Havane, Cuba, under invoice 

The amouu.t -involved in both 

·.; .. 

$1,591.06 
-.­

- 10.50 
. \ 

_33.94 

13.59 ... 

- . $1,_71ai.72 

The term;;; of the sale ·were 60 da;,,-s sig...1.t t:::::ough the· Trust Co:r,pany 

. of' Cuba. Tiend::ts_ :Floga.r, s:A~, ~.eceived the.<go~;l~ a~d ·:pai<{ $1~710.72 

to.the Trust Company of Cuba "on collectio~ rr~~·-124849 on November 4, 
. ..... - ... .-. .: . 

1959, for the ac(!OU..'1t of The Schi-.'B.r~e.nbach f1'.11:<e.!" ·company arrd the bank 
. . "'·.·. :.·· 

CU-0257 
.-~ .. 

http:Floga.r1
http:1,591.06
http:Tiena.as


',-_-·;,-· 

charges p~id to the'i:Ba.P.kers Trust ·company of New 
..· , ; - :~:~~·~:)-~~f/;/~-,~::~:~;·:'.f.~~~~~~f?~~:-;_:;~A~~-·/:- - ·-.~-
with a sight dfar.~ fO]_' $I,p_0.72 .sent .by said. bap.k 

. on behalf of claimant. Bcirikers Trust Company _.!i11forme.d claimant(on 

,December 4, 1959 that Tf~nd.as 
:f:: 

. - ~ ·.­ ·- ' 
. '. 

T-rust Company of Cuba. The Commission J:olds tha.t the item of 

$2.74, riaid by claimant in_ an effort to reco·;-er its shipping charges, 

·is not a. I.ass resulting from· actions qf the C-D~rnment of Cuba within 

the scope of section 503(a) of the Act. 

_ .Accordingly, for the reasons stated above; the claid~ is denied. 

Dated at Washington, D. c., 

and entered as the Proposed 

Decision of the Commission 

3 0 NO'l 1855 

Edward IJ... 	 Re, Chairman 

·. ~RuJolC-fh~ 

Theodo::-z Jaffe, COITL"lfa's'ioner 

La.Vern].;.. 	 Dilweg, Co:n:."llissioner 

NOTICE: Pursuant to the Regulations of tee Co--.ni s3ion, if no objections 
are filed ....."i.tl,-rn 20 da:rs after ser-.;ice or re.:!ei;t of notice of ·this .. 	 Froposed Decision urion the eA-pir:ition of 30 CE.~ after such service or 
receipt of notice, the de.:!ision will be ent2:·2,'l as the Final Decision 
of" the Cox_..,-.; ssion< unless the Co::L':lission othc:C::::se orders. (FCSC Reg •1 
~5 C.F.R. 531.5(e; a~d (g) (1964)) 

CU-0257 


http:I,p_0.72

